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Self-ldentified Ethnicity
Asian

Black

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian/Pac Is.
White

Non-Resident

2 or more races
Other/Unknown

Sex

Women

Men

Status

Full-time

Part-time

Fall 2023
# %

11 1.6%
48 6.8%
62 8.8%
0 0.0%
560 79.1%
12 1.7%
12 1.7%
3 0.4%
444 62.7%
264 37.3%
692 97.7%
16 2.3%
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Fall 2024
# %

12 1.8%
42 6.3%
65 9.7%
0 0.0%
524 78.6%
8 1.2%
13 1.9%
3 0.4%
428 64.2%
239 35.8%
656 98.4%
11 1.6%
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Occupational Category

Archivists, Curators, and Museum
Technicians

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and
Media

Building and Grounds Cleaning and
Maintenance

Business and Financial Operations
Community and Social Service
Computer and Mathematical
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Occupations

Healthcare Support

Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Legal

Librarians and Media Collections Specialists
Library Technicians

Life, Physical, and Social Science
Management

Office and Administrative Support

Other Educational Instruction and Library
Other Teachers and Instructors

Personal Care and Service Occupations
Postsecondary Teachers

Preschool, Elementary, Middle, Secondary,
and Special Education Teachers

Protective Service

Sales and Related

Transportation and Material Moving
(blank)

Total

2

82

69
57

49

22

16

22
69
205

O L 0 b

58
17

708

0.3%

11.6%

9.7%
8.1%
0.4%
6.9%

0.6%
0.7%

3.1%
0.3%

2.3%
0.6%
3.1%
9.7%
29.0%

0.6%
1.1%
0.1%
0.0%

8.2%
2.4%
0.1%
0.1%
1.0%
100%
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2

80

60
50

41

18

15

19

236

13

26
14

667

0.3%

12.0%

9.0%
7.5%
0.3%
6.1%

0.9%
0.6%

2.7%
0.3%

2.2%
0.6%
2.8%
0.9%
35.4%

0.3%
1.9%
0.1%
0.4%

3.9%
2.1%
0.1%
0.1%
1.0%
100%
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