

## Staff Demographic Summary

	Fall 2023		Fall 2024	
	#	%	#	%
Self-Identified Ethnicity				
Asian	11	1.6%	12	1.8%
Black	48	6.8%	42	6.3%
Hispanic	62	8.8%	65	9.7%
Native Hawaiian/Pac Is.	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
White	560	79.1%	524	78.6%
Non-Resident	12	1.7%	8	1.2%
2 or more races	12	1.7%	13	1.9%
Other/Unknown	3	0.4%	3	0.4%
Sex				
Women	444	62.7%	428	64.2%
Men	264	37.3%	239	35.8%
Status				
Full-time	692	97.7%	656	98.4%
Part-time	16	2.3%	11	1.6%

## Drake

## **Occupational Category**

Auchivista Comptant and Massaura					
Archivists, Curators, and Museum Technicians	2	0.3%	2	0.3%	
	Z	0.5%	Z	0.5%	
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media	82	11.6%	80	12.0%	
Building and Grounds Cleaning and	02	11.070	80	12.070	
Maintenance	69	9.7%	60	9.0%	
Business and Financial Operations	57	8.1%	50	7.5%	
Community and Social Service	3	0.1%	2	0.3%	
Computer and Mathematical	49	6.9%	41	6.1%	
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical	45	0.570	41	0.170	
Occupations	4	0.6%	6	0.9%	
Healthcare Support	5	0.7%	4	0.6%	
	5	0.770	•	0.070	
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair	22	3.1%	18	2.7%	
Legal	2	0.3%	2	0.3%	
-					
Librarians and Media Collections Specialists	16	2.3%	15	2.2%	
Library Technicians	4	0.6%	4	0.6%	
Life, Physical, and Social Science	22	3.1%	19	2.8%	
Management	69	9.7%	6	0.9%	
Office and Administrative Support	205	29.0%	236	35.4%	
Other Educational Instruction and Library	4	0.6%	2	0.3%	
Other Teachers and Instructors	8	1.1%	13	1.9%	
Personal Care and Service Occupations	1	0.1%	1	0.1%	
Postsecondary Teachers	0	0.0%	3	0.4%	
Preschool, Elementary, Middle, Secondary,					
and Special Education Teachers	58	8.2%	26	3.9%	
Protective Service	17	2.4%	14	2.1%	
Sales and Related	1	0.1%	1	0.1%	
Transportation and Material Moving	1	0.1%	1	0.1%	
(blank)	7	1.0%	7	1.0%	
Total	708	100%	667	100%	